

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS STAFF REPORT

Special District Leadership Foundation -
District Transparency Certificate of Excellence
Wednesday, September 27, 2023
Marc R. Lamb, Aviation & Community Services Manager
Robb Etnyre, General Manager

<u>RECOMMENDED ACTION</u>: This report is informational only. Truckee Tahoe Airport District (TTAD) Board action is not required.

DISCUSSION: TTAD Aviation & Community Services and Administrative staff recently completed the Special District Leadership Foundation (SDLF) – District Transparency Certificate of Excellence program and application process. TTAD met all requirements and was awarded the coveted District Transparency Certificate of Excellence on September 20, 2023, which will be valid for a period of three years through September 19, 2026.

SDLF, a California based 501(c)(3) organization was formed in 1999 to provide recognition and certification opportunities to special districts, their officials, and employees, to further enhance service to the public. It is dedicated to excellence in local government.

SDLF's District Transparency Certificate of Excellence program was created in an effort to promote transparency in the operations and governance of special districts to the public, and to provide special districts with an opportunity to showcase their efforts in transparency and good governance. Find more SDLF info at https://www.sdlf.org/programs/transparency.

WHAT'S NEXT: TTAD will market the certificate via our standard community outreach methods.

FISCAL IMPACT: There is no cost to Special Districts for this program or the application process.

ATTACHMENTS:

- SDLF Letter of Certificate Approval
- SDLF Transparency Logo



September 20, 2023

Truckee Tahoe Airport District 10356 Truckee Airport Rd. Truckee, CA 96161

RE: District Transparency Certificate of Excellence Approval

Congratulations! Truckee Tahoe Airport District has successfully completed the District Transparency Certificate of Excellence program through the Special District Leadership Foundation (SDLF).

On behalf of the SDLF Board of Directors, I would like to congratulate your district on achieving this important certificate. By completing the District Transparency Certificate of Excellence Program, Truckee Tahoe Airport District has proven its dedication to being fully transparent as well as open and accessible to the public and other stakeholders.

Congratulations and thank you for your dedication to excellence in local government.

Most sincerely,

Safer & - Raffelser

Sandy Raffelson SDLF Board President

1112 I Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95814 t: 916.231.2939 f: 916.442.7889 www.sdlf.org

OUR COMMITMENT TO TRANSPARENCY

2023



DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY CERTIFICATE OF EXCELLENCE RECIPIENT

sdlf.org